PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION LETTER

Date

Issuing PE Name

Address of Issuing PE

PE Certification Number

BENEFICIARY

Kansas Office of Broadband Development (KOBD) Attn: Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment Program Office (BEAD) 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 100 Topeka, KS 66612

Name of Prospective Subgrantee Address of Prospective Subgrantee Prospective Subgrantee UEI

To whom it may concern:

We (I) have reviewed the Project Name/Number of Prospective Subgrantee Name including network design, diagram, project costs, build-out timeline and milestones for project implementation for the Project Funding Area (#), and a capital investment schedule evidencing complete build-out and the initiation of service within four years of the date on which the entity receives the subgrant, This certification, at the request of Prospective Subgrantee, is required under the Notice of Funding Opportunity ("NOFO"), adopted on May 13, 2022, issued by the National Telecommunications and Information Administration ("NTIA"), *Broadband Equity, Access, and Deployment Program*, Funding Opportunity Number NTIA-BEAD-2022.

We (I) are (am) certified by the Kansas State Board of Technical Professions with active status. We (I) are (am) proficient in broadband network construction and management and the evaluation of the required Project Plan documents for similar sized projects and technology. Attached is evidence of our (my) certification and proficiency.

Issuing PE Name certifies the proposed network documented in Project Name/Number of Prospective Subgrantee Name can deliver broadband service that meets the requisite performance requirements to all locations served by the Project.

Any questions regarding this Certification or attachments can be directed to Email Address or Direct Phone Number.

<u>Signature</u>

Name of Signatory

Title of Signatory

PE Certification Number